Z [34-TE

www.teamcracing.net

(-0 SCHLE wHOIO YW ELECVRIE
SHORV-COUHSE

=Y aTe g I = PP 515mm
VIOt B L e 290mm
=T (=) - 160mm




Transmitter Preparation

Power Switch

ONG
v

OFF

Battery Level Indicator
EMREETE

Good Batteries
@ EENE

@ Low Batteries(Light Blinks)
e RERE (BENY

Reverse Switch =

K =B

Servo Factory Settings
o LER% (LM /IR EFFER)

DIGITAL CH3
PROPORT | ONAL
RADIO CONTROL

3ch Switch
E=EERR

This switch is used for optional parts.
EERERREERS

Transmitter Battery Installation
BIERENRE

Open battery cover at the bottom of transmitter.
Install batteries. Follow the direction of batteries
designated in the inside of battery box.

ERIEFNRSITHENE T, REEH.
IRPEE AR RE B EEEIEE

Left turn

Antenna

Rig

Extend the antenna to the maximum
Length for best performance
RN B R AT

Straight (neutral)
EH (Fi)

F=

Stop(Neutral
—— Forward 1;?]?1%; ral)
il ik

To be used for throttle operation
PR HERAE P

Throttle Trigger

SHFIRRE

7

27MHzTransmitter Crystal (TX)

27MHz 83 5 H &R Fr (TX)
Transmitter crystal(TX) Receiver crystal(RX)
H#&ER e R

U1

:ﬁ

The crystal can be replaced to change frequencies.
Note : You must also change receiver crystals!
Do not use AM crystals

BEifRERAR EAR
EE D IRSAMEREMER

1 Steering Trim
T5 AR

I\

To be used for trimming the steering
operation

RS E I

Battery Cover

pJ Throttle Trim .
HPTRTIE /IR RI=) 7%

R

To be used for trimming the throttle
operation

PR % P o S B

Steering Dual Rate
BEfRAE

~

[©)

To be used to adjust steering servo throw

AR EFR




A new Ni-MH battery must be charged before it is used.Refer to the charger instruction manual for charging.

HEERZA, —EHREHLALERE. FIEFSERERRNAS.

Set up the radio control system as indicated below -

AT PR R SR R R A

|

A Battery

'V Electronic Speed
Controller

. Start Install batteries.(Transmitter) . EﬁtA LHEE M (B
Extend the antenna.(Transmitter) H hI KA (BRI
Connect the battery EIEE
Extend the antenna.(Reveiver) AL R AR W)
Center the trims. il s
Switch on.(Transmitter) AR (BEiEH)
Switch on.(Reveiver) PR GEig )
Make sure the servos are in command. FEEFEHF BRI
@ Finish &switch off.(Reveiven) (" Vet o LEEe e
SW|tch off.(Transmitter) . E§ RIRSRY (3% 1E4%)
Retract the antenna(Transmitter) B RS (524
Needie Nose Pllers Awi Grease @ Screw Cement @ Instant Glue
® S i o ® SIS SH BRARE 7K BRIk
ﬁ e ]
o3 i3 -
\- )
@ Ball differential Grease(Clear) @ @ SP KINFE EDGE REAMER @ Wire Cutters @ ROUND CUTTER&SANDER
ZERIETR M CHRD TIT] &7 FiiES BT TI&I%T]
@ Molybdenum Grease(Black) <|:|]:| =T 4 —J1 ]
53 () [ N

“*!!!mﬂll ”[m @E!=Em=—
No need to pre-drill precise holes
(1mm to 15mm)can be drilled
AL TR FLERRRY SR
1mm=15mm, FNEEFIE

Hex Wrench
+FEH

i

@ Hex Wrench
NARF

=

@ Sharp Hobby knife
Ew)|

For trimming bodies!

AiEEERR!




1 Bag-A

TS4015

Right Side plate-F

HRAR-AT

TR4058
M3x10

TU0416
Front Arm Mount-Rear
AR EEE-1%

TR4058 M3x8<—

TS4044

Upper deck column——

TUO0418

Rear Arm Mount-Rear

ZAEHRAE B E E R
TS4015
Right Si/de plate-R TS4044
A& _—Upper deck column
ZHEIRAE
J
—_ TS4015
Left Side plate-R
L RIR-1%

/
TS4022

Battery mount

7

=

e
LS j

/ TR4058/;?

l, M3x10 —

| @

e

TS4015
‘ Left Side plate-F, @
o ZIR-T =

‘ & TRa058 M3x10

g—TR4058 M3x10

8

e ? TR4058= 5 —

E:OE?J /M
B M3x15 3
. =

Chassis
JRBE

TR4058 M3x8 Screw
M3x81Z 45
w .................. 4
TR4058
M3x10 TR4058 M3x10 Screw
M3x 1042 4%
............... 1"
TR4058 M3x10
T08807 M3x15 Screw
M3x 1548 4%
............ 1

Diff-gear Box / Motor Mount
ERGERE/ BIEE

TR4002

Front Gear-box-lower

B ¥ A IR

| Bag-A

TS2029 )
Motor Mount —_
BIiERE

Cut the waste material.

B

0

;‘
=
7
™~
e
S3

e

b

TR4058 M3x8 |

TR4003
Rear Gear-box-lower

R TE- R

TS4020
" Center diff mount
a hERE O
N

TR4058
M3x8

TR4058 M3x8

TR4058 M3x8 Screw
M3x8HR 4%

TR4058 M3x10 @ Dm .................. 12
/
TR4058 M3x10 Screw
M3x 1042 4%
............... 3

TRA4058 M3x8<i i ) |

TR4058 M3x10

&2 ITIRARE K

P”Y Apply threadlocker(screw cement)




Bag-A

TS4040 3.0 E-ring
3.0 E3n

TS4039 5.1x13x0.2 Washer
5. 1x13x0. 28

o

T04040 4.8x1.6 O-ring
4.8x1.6 OIR

é—'{\'}'§< TS4039
MY — ez

\YTSL‘O?’Q 5.1x13x0.2
AN\ TS4040 3.0
B

——— T04040 4.8x1.6

\
\
\
\
\
\
T04040 \
—— Diff housing
........................ 3 £iHER ‘ TS4039
10T gear
10TEs 8
T02099 10x15x4 Ball Bearing |
10x15x 454 7 |
2 |
— T02099 10x15x4 ‘
\
TS4039 Diff shaft |
= 1R & TS4040
= 6 Diff connecting cup
= i [P S \
\
\
Diff
4 Bag-A
A TS4039
TS4040 3.0 E-ring S, 154039 ZLIy e
L = DeS 7N\ 16TEa%
LY 19T gear /NS
3.0 EfA /////lh\\\\\§ 16T % MA!A\J)

TS4039 5.1x13x0.2 Washer
5.1x13x0. 28 K

T04041/TS4010 4.8x1.6 O-ring
4.8x1.6 OIR

O 3

T02099 10x15x4 Ball Bearing
10x15x 441 7%

T04041 10x12x0.2 Washer
10x12x0. 28 |

@ TS4039 5.1x13x0.2
@ —TS4040 3.0
ﬁ T04040
/) — Diff pads

EZRBR
T04041 4.8x1.6

N T04041
J 40T gear
40THEE &R

@ —— T04041 10x12x0.2
@ —— 702099 10x15x4

TS4040
— Diff connecting cup
EREN

TS4039 5.1x13x0.2

@ /TS404O 3.0

T04040

€5
_— Diff pads
@ ZEBp
s =4

TS4010 4.8x1.6

TS4010
54T gear
54TEsdH

TS4040
— Diff connecting cup

EEER

X3 Assemble as many times as specified

FHEYE




@

0 25s | Bag-A

5 30000%# for Front

30000# FAHARITE
10000# for Rear
10000# FAMRE®E

T04040 M2.5x6 Screw
M2. 5x64Z 2%

© [

7 T04040 M2.5x6

6 Bag-A

Center Front

AT

TS4032
105mm center front CVD
105mmeA HCVD

T02100 5x10x4

86000 -~
T04041 5 14802 _
16T gear _
16TE

i /Q P
~
86000

T02100 5x10x4

\

TS4033
105mm center rear CVD
105mm= 1% CVD

TS4032/TS4033 M3x8 Screw
M3x8HZ 22

86000 5.1x8x0.2 Washer
5. 1x8x0. 28

@)

T02100 5x10x4 Ball Bearing
5x10x 4%/ 75

T04041 |
\ 16T gear CenterRear | \&&/ | |[-ooiieeeees 4
16TEg# 5
Diff —_
7 Bag-A TRA059 M3x8~— s TR4059 M3x10
TR4059 M3x10 TR4059 M3x8 ]
TR4059 M3x10 “~TR4003
P Rear Gear-box-cover
! / _—TR4059 M3x8 #entnfa- L&
/ TR4002
/" Front Gear-box-cover
AiERwAE-LE
TR4059 M3x8 Screw
M3x8H4Z 4%
......... 4
TR4059 M3x10 Screw
M3x 108244
......... 6

2 Assemble as many times as specified
BERYE

FTHRE2RZ K

Apply threadlocker(screw cement)

[ 3]




3
PER

Steering Servo
O it v Bag-B

O ® G,

TR4059 M3x8 Screw TS4021
M3x 81 4% Servo Mount
{51 BR A4

© (... ... 1

TR4059 M3x10 Screw
M3x 108244

Select the servo horn matching the servo being used.
RE AR IE (R AR E
TS4043 Ball stud-Short

TREE-%E
@ Oﬂlﬂ ............... 1 04006
Steeri h
T02081 3x7x0.8 Washer TRA0SO  BmEmE =\
3x7x0. 8 Fr M3x8 i @ |

© | o 4

Hitec - 24t

x Must be purchased separately

FERBYR ,Tl




o
e Rk R %

Bag-B
Bag-l

TS4021 M3x8

TS4021
Electronic equipment mount

CESI

CIC RS

Receiver

30

Double-sided tape

S/TR4058 M3x8

TR4058/TS4021 M3x8 Screw
M3x 842 4%

11 Bag-B

TR4049 TS4042
%%%Ever Body ?;g;téd_l'ong

T04003
Servo Saver-Top
w0

TS4042

TS4042 Ball stud-Long

~“U -

............ 3
T04038 M3 Screw
M34Z 4%
([ 2

Ball stud-Long —
KEE-R

‘ TR4049
Servo Saver Spring
g %i/ B

TR4049
_— Servo Saver Nut
4R 1EIZNE

(&)
T04003

" Servo Saver-Bottom
BIME-T

T04038 M3 —

TU4024

Steering Rack
AREIE SRR

Approx 5mmi—

K #95mm

T04003

Servo Saver-left

o= @

l T04038 M3

TS4042
Ball stud-Long

KE-R




12
B

T04014

4.0mm

Bag-

T04014

T04031
4XTx2.5

T04031 4x7x2.5 ¢
~

TR4049 \\
Servo Saver Post—__ \
B \\
\
\
\
\
\
S
v

(- ¢ -

g/ TR4058 M3x8

~—15mm—

1.1 =

A Projection.Note direction
EEAME

M3x 8B 4%

© [

4xTx2. HEH A

Ol

TR4058 M3x8 Screw

T04031 4x7x2.5 Ball bearing

T04014 4.8mm Ball End-Long
4. 8mmEKEE E-R

T04024 3x40 Turnbuckle
3x40 Hii

Upper Deck-Front / Front Upper Suspension Arm Mount

TR4059 M3x6 Screw
M3x64Z 4%

© (mm

TR4059 M3x8 Screw
M3x81Z 4%

ON

TR4059 M3x10 Screw
M3x 1082 4%

TS4014

ZAEHR-AT

TS4042 Ball stud-Long

© Orfmem

—ARA- B/ L Bag -B
T04019
Front Body Mount—
BTE A ¢ ?//
TS4042
TR4059
M3x6 g

T

Al
'g'\,”
\ e

E}g
Upper Deck-F — (@b A

R4059 M3x10

TR4004

Upper Suspension Arm Mount-F
Q- -

Ture-to -scale diagram

(B =L




1 4 Upper Deck-Rear / Rear Upper Suspension Arm Mount
ZAEIR-15 /1% R R

Bag-B Bag-l

TR4059 M3x10
ii T08814——@
TR4004 ~ M3XS

Upper Suspension Arm Mount—RK

EiRE -2

TR4014
Upper Deck-R

TS4042
Ball stud-Long

KE-R

TR4059 M3x8 —

i —TS409 M3x16
ey |
z . O\‘ TS409
T02087 <L ‘

‘ o

N

/ Carbon Center diff upper plate
Tl o Z THAR

TS4020
Center diff upper plate

/ hETER

T08814 M3x5 Screw
M3x588 4%

TR4059 M3x8 Screw
M3x81Z 4%

TR4059 M3x10 Screw
M3x 1042 4%

TS409 M3x16 Screw
M3x 1642 4%

TS4042 Ball stud-Long
KE-R

Tighten the screws with one sheet of paper
inserted between both gears.

R Z R E B R YA — KT BRAEE

/> TR4059 M3x10
H393 13T

H393 M4x4 Screw
M4x 442 4k

........................ 1

TR4059 M3x10 Screw
M3x 1088 4%

Apply threadlocker(screw cement) X
FTHR LK

Must be purchased separately

FERY5R m




1 6 Front Hub Carrier
il EE

C TR4007 TR4007
- i ~—  FrontH i
Bag LA Dot g
> 10 BT8R EE-Z N\ 10ERIHE-H
)] TS4027 M3x3 Screw
R /) TR4008 N4 TR4008 M3x 38R 2%
TS4042 -
>—% J Front Hub C —{ ers| | OMN ........ .o 2
e T T Car om
13 TR EE-Z 13E BTsREE-H TS4027 2X9.8 Pin
2X9. &t
(o) I TTTTTTTTTTT, 2

—TS4043

?;!Ei“ad's‘hm T04028 Front bearing collar
T AR E

TR4006 @ H ........................ 2

Steering Block
%[

83mm front CVD
83mmBICVD

T02100 5x10x4 kE-R

. \ T04038 M3 Screw

M3k
e é []]ID ............ 4

)
'@ T02100 5x10x4 Ball Bearing
/ 5x10x 48 7
TS4027 \(

/
Hex Mount / Y f \
2x9.8 INFIEE |:| ............... 4

Front L
P4 Bag-C

TR4059 M2.5x4 Screw
M2. 5x 488 4%
..................... 2
TR4046 2.5x30 Arm Pin Iﬁﬁ?ﬂoaer Arm-L
2. 5x301gE B dfy BTk
O | )
.................. 2

TR4059 M2.5x4

\

\

TR4046 2.5x30

Y Apply threadlocker(screw cement) V Assemble both Left and Right
I ST iB A%k HHELFNE ,Tl




T04002

TU0416 REWE

Front arm mount-F
B TR & [E 2 EE-A
TR4059

AN
M3x10 \

m

TR4059 M3x10 Screw
M3x 101844

T04034 3x48.5 Arm shaft

Brace bushing

3x48. SR E B
Ol

T04034 3x48.5

/

T04014

T04024 3x45

T04014 4.8mm Ball End-Long
4. sSmmIkFEEE-R

@ |

Front upper Rod-L B _LHitg-7%&
29.5mm ‘
e S &

3x51 Turnbuckle A Projection.Note direction

EEAM

Front upper Rod-R B L84

3x51 Turnbuckle 4 Projection.Note direction

,Tl

@ ...... 8 T04014 AR
T04024 3x45 Turnbuckle . .
bkl Steering Rod 8 [m) FI AT
3x45 hIig ‘ 24mm—-
a:ll/zc\z:ﬂ:B
TS4034 3x51 Turnbuckle 3x45 Turnbuckle A Projection.Note direction
Ix51HI2 EEAME
V Assemble both Left and Right 1 1 Ture-to -scale diagram 2 Assemble as many times as specified
HELFA - | MR FHEYE




Turnbuckle
20 Hrined

N
=i \
ey
L4
R | Bag-C 752026

TS4026 M3x10 Screw
M3x 1042 4%

TS4026 Swaybar ball

A{EFTEREE
ap.

Swaybay ball end
T

D0
|

TS2026
Swaybay ball
B EATEKER

TS2026 M3x10 6‘5
TS2026

Swaybay ball end =
R AT Bk S R

V Assemble both Left and Right
A REEINE

1:1

Ture-to -scale diagram
B4l

[10]

2 Assemble as many times as specified
FaEEYE




Front suspension
P2 iz | Bag-C
e
! ﬁ TS4025 M2x6
\
e 2 ¥
-© swaybar ™| TS4025
1. 8B fRAT \\ _— Swaybar mount
\ B A EE
\
\
\
\
\ \ ®
TS4026 M3x3 | L
\
\
\\\ \\\
A\
(N
2L
A
&
TS4026 M3x3 Screw
M3x 3 4%
omw............... 2
TS4025 M2x6 Screw
M2x 64 4%
.................. 2
23 Front suspension
BIE B R %
TR4059 M3x12 Screw
M3x 1242 4%
() (D .......... 2
TR4059 M3x14 Screw
M3x 148844
............ 2
TR4059 M3x12 “
TR4059 M3x14

Front Shock Tower
TS4017 Qﬂ
Front bumper buffer
ARG IEARET 52 TR4059 M3x14
X2 Assemble as many times as specified
Fyp sy e
THHEYH=E 11




P2 ™ | Bag-C

Front bumper stick
HIBAHERR

TR4059 M3x12 — %
TS4017 \j-‘_\

b
Front bumper plate %
RIRFEIR

T02081 3x7x0.8 Washer
3x7x0. 8E K

TR4059 M3x8 Screw
M3x8HZ 4%

TR4059 M3x12 Screw
M3x 124844

TR4059 M3x12

T02081 3x7x0.8
@

------------- g S?TR4059 M3x8

Rear hub carriers
F55" =] I8 Bag-D

T04028

M) TS4031
» oo

Beir bearing collar
EBREE T02100 TS4042
TS4027 M3x3 A\ 5x10x4 Ball stud-Long
% KEB-E
% TR4011

N T02100
5x10x4

—_ TS4027 \Ts 4027
/I-‘I_\e% yl\éount 29.8

Rear hub carriers-L

w7

TS4027 M3x3 Screw

M3x342 2%
(@) [P 2
TS4027 2X9.8 Pin

2X9. 8&MET
(o) IR PTPTTTTIPTTPR 2

T04028 Rear bearing collar

BREHEE

TS4042 Ball stud-Long

25

T02100 5x10x4 Ball bearing
5x 10x 48[ 75




Rear hub carriers
4 Bag-D

TR4059 M2.5x4 Screw
M2. 5x 482 4%

TR4046 2.5x30 Arm pin
2. 5x301RE #H

O

TR4011 2.5x6x1 Washer
2. 5x6x1EH

@” ........................ N\ TR4011
N ) 7N/

TS4013

Rear lower arm-L
/ TR4059 M2.5x4
TR4046 2.5x30 /

ETRE-E

27 Rear suspension TR4058 M3x10 Screw
IR B R M3x 1082 4%
............... 2
T04035 3x51 Arm pin
3x51 R
[ ] O
| e 2

TU0418
Rear Arm Mount-R
HEEEEE-E

V Assemble both Left and Right
HEEME Wl




28 Rear suspension

BED RS

>

T04014 4.8mm Ball End-Long
4. 8mmERZEE-FR

= R
TS4035 3x56 Turnbuckle
3x56HI18 e
T C I W) /
............ 2|

Rear upper Rod % _FHitg

32.5mm
(B .y \ \
‘. ( (@ ‘:f‘:w(l ARrojection.Note direction
EEAME

Rear suspension
L) 5" | Bag-D

MY’ /gvsvg/?JaZ6ball end
I <

FABRAFEKE
TS4026 M3x10 Screw PIRTERRE
M3x 1042 4% TS4026
O (... 2 Swaybay ball
BEIEFFEKEE
TS4026 Swaybar ball TS4026 M3x10 QB
G{EFFEREE
ol L TS4026
........................ 2 Swaybay ball end—"
B 44T £k 58 EE

V Assemble both Left and Right
HEEME Wl




Rear suspension
30 ERBRGE TS4018 TS4026 m33§1§2%rew
Rear bumper stick-below XOBHR AR
EREER-T oOm...................... 2
T08795 M3x18

TS4025 M2x6 Screw
M2x 642 4%

(O] I —— 2

T08795 M3x18 Screw
M3x 1812 4%

TS4025
Swaybar mount
BEIEFT B

TS4041
1.8 Swaybar
1. 8BA{EFF

3 1 Rear suspension

RAE RS

TR4059 M3x12

TS4018
Rear bumper stick-L
EIpER-E

\TR4059 M3x12

TS4011
Rear Shock Tower

TR4059 M3x8
\ TS4018

Rear bumper stick-R

EHER-E

TR4059 M3x12

TR4059 M3x8 Screw TR4059 M3x12 Screw
M3 x84 4% M3x 1242 4%

Apply threadlocker(screw cement)

R TamAsiEk 15




Shock Absorber
BEES ¥ Bag-E
TU0250-8 éz )
TU0250-8 ‘
1 Washer-Black ——
TU0250-8 ‘
2.8x1.9 O-ring <>
2.8x1.9 0IR
TU0250-8 ‘
2.8mm gifheé-ghite - O TU0266-3/TU0266-4
’ Front For Short
BIE A
TU0250-8 ‘ Réear For Long
2.8x1.9 O-ring #ERAER
2.8x1.9 0IR <=
TU0250-8
1mm Washer-White —— @
imm BE-A&
TU0250-8
9x1 O-ring
9x1 OIR

©

TU0266-3/TU0266-4 ——
Shock Below Cover
BETE

TU0250-7

Front Shock Piston-Black
AEEEE-EE

Rear Shock Piston-White
BEREE-gE

TU0266-1/TU0266-2
2.3 E-ring
2.3 E#R

——TU0266-1/TU0266-2
Front For Short
RIEAE
Rear For Long
#EAR

TU0250-8 2.8x1.9 O-ring

TU0250-8 1mm Washer-White
2.8x1.9 0Ix

TU0250-7 Front Shock Piston-Black
_ MEEEE-26

TU0250-7 Rear Shock Piston-White
BRERERE-AG

TU0250-8 2.5mm Washer-White TU0266-1/TU0266-2 2.3 E-ring

2.3 Ef0

TU0250-8 9x1 O-ring
TU0250-8 1mm Washer-Black

TU0250-8 12x1 O-ring
12x1 0B
T02062 5.8 Ball Stud
5.8 BkEE

9x1 OIR
I D SHEN mm BH-26
.................. 2 --...................4 @ |:| ...............4 ............8
Shock Absorber
Rz 4 B Bag-E
Front For Short
RIE 5 T02062
Rear For Long 5.8 Ball Stud —
Front For Short EEAR 5.8 TKEE
AIE A% TU0250-8
12x1 O-ring
;R;é%:% Long 12x1 O
)
O
/s
o O

T02031

Assemble as many times as specified
TABRY

2

Hi{& 234548

Assemble front and rear sides the same way

[16]




& e | A B9 Bag-E

EHEMA

e

\

TU0266-3/TU0266-4
Shock Top Cover
BELHE

Front For Short
—— HIEMAE

Rear For Long

&

TU0250-8
14x1.5 O-ring
14x1.5 08

TU0266-3/TU0266-4
Spring Adjuster
SEE R

TS406-2F

Front Spring-Medium
BiTEE-h

TS406-2R

Rear Spring-Medium
#EE-h

TU0250-5
Below Spring mount end
HEETEE

Front For Short
— HIEAE

Rear For Long
#EAR

TU0250-8 14x1.5 O-ring

14x1.5 OIx

3 5 Front Shock Absorber

Bag-E

TS4045
M3x12 Screw Versa tooth
M3x 1282 4%~ ZF

TS4045 M3x12 Screw-Versa tooth
M3x 1 28244~ F

@(H‘ ............ 1

TS4046 M3x25 Screw
M3x25%2 4%

o J

TR4059 M3x12 Screw

T02084 M3 Nylon Nut
oY

TU0250-6 SQOC&qu Ball

BRI

TU0250-6
Shock cap ball
BRIk

N
TR4059 M3x12

TS4046 M3x25

TU0250-6
3.1x5.5x2 Aluminium Washer
3. 1x5. 5x248 8 B

Assemble as many times a
FHEHE

X2

s specified

V Assemble both Left and Right
HMEELINE

[17]




36 Rear Shock Absorber
HBRR

Bag-E

TS4046 M3x25

3 TU0250-6
3.1x5.5x2 Aluminium Washer
3. 1x5. 5x 2488 B

\

TU0250-6
Shock cap ball
EERE KA

M3x12 Screw Versa tooth
M3x124F 44— 5F

TS4045 M3x12 Screw-Versa tooth
M3x 1282 44~ K oF

@(]]m ............ 1

TS4046 M3x25 Screw

@ ]I M3x 2582 4%
2

TU0250-6 Shock Cap Ball
TU0250-6 3.1x5.5x2 Aluminium Washer BEETKEE

i\\f:;

5\‘\ ~ TR4059 M3x12

Bag-F

TS2026 M3x12

T02081 3x7x0.8 Washer
3x7x0. 8E K
T02081

\ ﬁ\l
O] - , sy B
752008 M3x10 ggew ®/ &%
@ Om ............ 4 €f (3/
/ Rz TS2008

TS2026 M3x12 Screw % _

TS2008 M3x10 Rear fender plates
M3x 128842 X Qf \\ HHR
(©) ([ ... 4

V Assemble both Left and Right
HEELNG 18




38 Rear bumper set
HrpiE

Bag-F

TR4059 M3x10

TR4059 M3x10 Screw
M3x104% 2%

C)@.um ...............

TR4059 M3x14 Screw
M3x144% 22

@(]M ............ 2

Bod t
o

Bag-F

é%§§§\ ~. __TS4019

Body washer

: I 5

PN

TS4019 .~

Body mount AN P—
B Lo =

TS4019
Mid clip

o 5% [ E 5K TR4059 M3x12

TS4019 Mid clip
o 5% [E] ZE 3

TR4059 M3x12 Screw
M3x 124845

@(]M ............ 4

Assemble as many times as specified
X2 y p

BAEUE




Body support / Battery holder TR4019
HRR/ AR Battery holder 4
Eith LR a
Bag-F N
TR4059 M3x10 TR4019
TS4016 \? Battery holder
Body support-R Tt
Ee T \\/
TR4059 —
M3x10 —__

- K|
g  J—TRA4059 M3x10

TR4058 M3x10 Screw
M3x 104 4%

g Body support-L

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

BERRER-E TR4059 M3x10 Screw

/ M3x 1042 4%

& TR4058 A

TR4058 @ | |~ ............... 4
M3x10

41 Bag-F Bag-l

511190 Small clip
NSRS

TS4022
Battery Sponge
Euki=2
TR4019
Battery Plate
EIER

X Must be purchased separately

e e 20]




Bag-G

152028 TS2029
AR Tyre Sponge

BB
TS2029

M4 Bag-F

HLM4FS M4 locknut with flange
M43 15 B AAME £

Hay .

95

HLM4FS M4

V Assemble both Left and Right 4 Assemble as many times as specified X Must be purchased separately
A LA X4 it e 21 ERHENR




Mask the windowsirom the inside
TEEENEER FIEERAK.

[22]




46 % Bag-F

TS4024 M3

TS4024 M3x8 Screw
M3x8iZ 22

TS4024 M3 Nylon Nut
W ZZE

<L> Ts4024M3x¢ . O
Body
[Nl | Bag-F
H135B Mid clip
hER[E E 2k
............... 4
H135B
Mid clip
EP?—EIE??KBE
H135B X égégj
Body pin holder ®
B R [E] 7 2R <

HEEFE

Vs Assemble Both Left And Right 4 Assemble as many times as specified

FHEEYE




TS4026 TS4025

N

Exploded View

2 TS2026
=
? %
VA‘-,v
7-/

—T04031 TS409 &a,}\
TR4049—] N %)
—T04031 / S
T04003 TS4020
\ —T04003
TS4042 \
TS4042 D
T04038— —TU0424 /‘J‘ AV
& P NS i
NV ~
, T04024 ToaoA0  To2008. TSA0TT. . Bl
TS4042 / T54048 N Vdﬁo%
04014 T Y0400 v )
T04003 —, J TS2008
—T04031
H393 TU0250-9
TRA4049 M@ B QN = TU0zs0.7
Q) % =
— ) B TU0266-2
T04031 ; 754040 = o Tu0zs08
TR4049 — TR4049  T04040 > 2\ 3 /\ Q\Eommi
TRA4059 3x10 \
\
5 TS4033

TUO250-8_ |\ _TS406-2R

v, AN =2 \
784029 TU0266-4" \
~TU0250-5
- \ {
TU0250-8 102031
|\ ®
TU0266-4—~& o T02062

v T02082

TS2029

&

" HLM4FS

TR4058

“Ts4032 )
T04040 T04040 LS
T04043 «ms 1949 104041 & 1uo2s0.9 & ¥T02081
St — TU0250-7 o
b= —
TU0266-1 | @=)TU0250-8 )

|
, NTUO266-3  TS4030

8 |
N\ |
|

TU0266-3 ,,

| B qu0zs0-5

| oR_
Eowmo.m.m‘ ,ﬁ@ T02031
Eowmm.w@ T02062

|

TU0250- ..w T04038

R, 704028

\I_L<_£uw

/@

TS4026 A




Parts list for TS4-TE 1/10 4WD Short-Course-1 TS4-TE 1/10 HER%Z1E

FFEEEE-1

TS4046 TU0250-5 TU0250-6 TU0250-8
@ |:| @[I 1mm Washer-White g 88))((11 9900{\_"”9
im B#-HE& 8pcs

4pcs

3.1x5.5x2.0 Aluminium Washer 9x1 O- Rlng
3.1x5.5x2. 0838 4pcs 1mm Washer-Black 9x1 OIR
1mm B#-Z2a
M3x25 Button head hex screw Shock cap ball 4pcs 4:pcs>
M3x25 EI RN AiRA% 8pcs Below Spring Mount End [B[D:I BEEEIREE 2 5mm Washer
BETE 4pcs 4pcs @D : ha Spring 12x1 O-Ring 14x1.5 O-Ring
2.5m B 4pCS g 12¢1 OB 14x1.5 0
TU0250-7 TU0250-9 TU0266-1 TU0266-2 TU0266-3
2pcs 2pcs
Front Piston-Black 2.3 E-Ring 2.3 E-Ring 6 “
AEE-2E @ 2.3 Ed 2.3 Edn Ml! 2pcs )
2pcs 4pcs 4pcs =
Rear Piston-White m it
®EE-AE LD Rear Shock Absorber Sh ﬂll J [I]:II
2pcs Shock Absorber Cover Front Shock Absorber Shaft €ar shoc sorber sha F Shock Absorber Bod
BERRE 4pcs FIEESE 2pcs HRESE 2pcs Front Shock Absorber Body
RIEE R AR E 5
TU0266-4 TS406-2F TS406-2R TS406 TS408

2pcs

-5
[]I

2pcs

UL

Front Spring-Medium

I

Rear Spring-Medium

12mm Front Big Bore

12mm Rear Big Bore

Carbon Center Diff Upper Plate

Light Weight Chassis
HELRE

Front Arm Mount

P T PR 2pes s 2pes 1om R 120 KR
TS409 TS415 TUO416 TU0418 TU0424
Front
Coc—"220 pes o O
P Go [T 00

Rear 1pcs

Rear Arm Mount

Steering Rack
EENERER 1pcs

Bl ETEIR 1pcs Tpes B E HIREE R
TS4010 TS4012 TS4013 TS4014

4.8x1.6 O-ring|
4.8x1.6 0IR

1pcs

54T Center gear
54THZE® 1pcs

TS4011

% ront shock tower
ﬁlﬂ&ﬁﬁ”“ 1pcs

° Rear shock tower|
o i BRELR Tpcs

Front lower arm

TR

Rear lower arm

ETRE

Upper deck
ZIEIR

TS4015

TS4016

TS4017

TS4018

TS4019

/ 1pcs i 1 pics \
1pcs M
1pcs

//7 1pcs
5 ©

©Q
3

\Q pcs

O

A

1pcs

2 R
Center diff upper plate

1pcs

HETEIR  1pcs

Electronic equment mount

EFREE  1pcs

Battery mount
EHIEE 1pcs

. ; Body mount
Side plate Body support Rear bumper stick
{4 e Uit ptaze R
T7S4020 TS4021 TS4022 TS4024 TS4025
@D‘ M3x8 Screw
M3x8IF £ M2x6 Cap head
2pcs ( ) QI I s o
‘ Battery sponge 4pcs
Servo moun EiiE4E 2pcs
Center diff mount ﬁgﬁpﬁ& @T%@

Body-Lexan
BE#-PC 1pcs

Swaybar mount
BEEAZEE  2pcs




Parts list for TS4-TE 1/10 4WD Short-Course-2 TS4-TE 1/10 MERsE & EEAHE-2

Wing Angie Shim  2PCS

REHRER 2pcs

v

¥
-yw/

[ B

3x40 Turnbuckle
3x40%#8 5Spcs

TS4026 TS4027 TS4029 TS4030 TS4031
2pcs om @
% 2pcs (:@:) H % 0 IG-”I}I_m_la
LRIt
m CRAARIDID [D:' 4pcs 4pes @ 83mm front CVD ;gm%g’g %V(E)s
Swaybar ball set Hex mount Motor mount 83mmAiCVD 2pcs min P
B IEAEERER AR N BIERE 1pcs
TS4032 TS4033 TS4034 TS4035 TS4039
©hm M3x8 Screw © ln)lll33>;§!§82re1w QA
M3x8#2£2 1pcs x8¥ZZZ 1pcs
. |- BB
C— 1
= T —® g © 3x51 Iu;nbuckle 3x56 Turnbuckle AN
105mm center front CVD 105mm center rear CVD 3x51H42  2pcs 3x564U#% 2pcs I
105mmHHICVD 1pcs 105mmAA{&CVD 1pcs Gear Set
waERAR
TS4040 TS4041 TS4042 TS4043 TS4044
3.0 E-ring
3.0 E¥0 2pcs
[[l:[“g 18 lpes Ball stud-long Ball stud-short
2.0 1pcs IkKSE-& 6pcs BkEE-38 6pcs Upper deck column
Diff Connecting Cup Swaybar TAERAE 2pcs
EREM  2pcs B {EE
TS4045 HLM4FS T04040 T04041
@Ugfssﬂ"e eoﬁrii;%g M@s[x]?égf e 1pcs
pes M2. 5x648k% 16T## 1pcs 4.8x1.6 O-ring
@ (]Im 4.8x1.6 0
2pcs
2pos @ 10x120.2 Washer
M3x12 Screw - Versa tooth M4 Locknut with f si 10x12x0.2 Washer 10x12x0. 28 f
M3X12£¥%—&5‘F M‘OC ‘nx wi ' ange-silver 10x12x0. QgH-
8pcs M4W1§Fﬁz:iﬂ R Diffiousing D Pads % 40T Gear Rear Fender Plates 1Set
EFH lpos  EEBE Tpcs AOTHRER Tpes | | K IEIRAR
TS2026 TS2028 H393 T04002 T04003
— Top - 1pcs
d
Front - 1pcs 2pcs @
66— 9o Bottom
13 = Rear - 1pcs 1pcs Left 1pcs
13T Pinion Gear M4x4 S
: 13TEEE 1pos Mok B Front ArmrHMount S:::rvo Saver
EstEE-B #H1E 2pcs Bl S (Bl R FE #R B
T04006 T04012 T04014 T04024 T04028
Wing Screw Washer .
- g O (T D Front Bearing Collar
BI¥REE  2pcs

4x7x2.5 Ball Bearing
4xTx2. 5E#A  6pcs

2x9. 84fj&t 6pcs

3x48.5 B®EEN 2pcs

3x51 EEHE# 2pcs

Rear Bearing Collar
. I 4.8mm Ball End - Long )
Steering Servo Horn Front Body Mount ing Brack 4. 8mmIkBERE-K 7pcs 3x45 IuEmbUCkle &@WME  2pcs
e fERE BisERRHE 1pes E#2Z 2pcs 3x45%1#§  2pcs
T04031 T04032 T04034 T04035 T04038
—— - ) || ) (=
2x9.8 Pin 3x48.5 Arm Pin 3x51 Arm Pin M3 Screw

M3tZ4% 6pcs




Parts list for TS4-TE 1/10 4WD Short-Course-3 TS4-TE 1/10 MERsEI&-FEAHE-3

TR4002

TR4003

TR4004

TR4006

TR4007

N
Front Gear-box

[ ]
N2
N—T

X

Left - 1pcs Righ\t - 1pcs

Le\ft - 1pcs Right\- 1pcs

Fr e Rear Gear-box Upper Suspension Arm Mount Séee;iggock Front Hub Carriers 10 Degree
GIEEEGEE] AL TRERE s HISHEE10°
TR4008 TR4019 TR4046
Left - 1pcs Right - 1pcs Tpcs
1pcs  2Pcs

Q0

Front Hub Carriers 13 Degree

Rear Hub Carriers

2.5x30 Arm Pin
2. 5x303ZEE &

Servo Saver Spring
BEEE  1pes

Battery Holder Servo Saver Post ~Sorvo S Bod
HIHARET" o 400 | | momzne 2pes BEE 205 otg e
TR4053 TR4057 TR4059
M2.5x4 Screw M3x6 Screw M3x12 Screw
@ G. M2. 5x4424% 8pcs @ M3x64274% 8pcs @M M3x124Z4% 8pcs
8pcs M2.6x8 Screw M3x8 Screw @ M3x14 Screw
| | © M2. 6x8424% 8pcs @ Om M3x84E4% 8pcs GIMMZX;C?%
Velcro Tape 10x12x0.2 Washer
" M3x5 Screw M3x10 Screw M3x22 Screw
BRH 1 Set 10x12x0. 224 © (s (©) (mmm vscomes (O (MMM w2212+
8pcs 8pcs 8pcs
TR4058 T02031 T02062 T02099 T02100
Upper cover nylon cap
M3x8 Screw @ +EREM 2pcs
@ M3x81Z 4% o @
8pcs @ Below Spring mount end
THEBEEE 2pcs
@ M3x10 Screw % — -
ng(‘:g’?% e 5.8x6 Ball stud 10x15x4 Ball Bearing 5x10x4 Ball bearing
P ))) 5. 8x6TkEH 4pcs 10x15x4 #H& 6pcs 5x10x48H7%  6pcs
T02081 T02087 T08228 TO8795 T0O8807
0
Antenna pipe
set cover
£t b=
~— Double-sided tape ﬁ)’ﬁig "8 W @ Glm @ Dm

3x7x0.8 Washer

BEE

( [

1pcs

M3x10 Set screw
M3x 1048 K IR 4%

M3x18 Button head hex screw
M3x 18 [Bl BN 7S F iR A%

M3x15 Flat head hex screw
M3x 15BN 7N R A%

#h Antenna pipe set 8 8,
3x7x0. 8% 10pcs RSB Tpcs 8pcs pcs pcs
T08814 86000 87004 H135B 511190
Mid clip
= 5 E E 2
N
©H C Cree,
O I N ,
M3x5 Set screw 5.1x8x0.2 Wash M3 Nylon Nut Small clip
. . asher M3 2 BEuE o [E 5
M3xSHE R AR 5. 1x8x0. 284 6pcs )Tz'f;éfﬂ Body Pin Holder ?:;imx
8pcs HREERE 4pcs
TUO0410 & | TU0413 & | TUO0420 & | TUO421 & | TUO422 OP|
§ Bonos Ipos pey Boos y B 20cs
() S g =y = ~
I ad P
Washer Washer > > & e 1 Washer
4pcs 4pcs Front Upper Arm Mount Rear Upper Arm Mount H 4pcs
Front Hub Carriers 10 Degree | | Front Hub Carriers 13 Degree A LB E 1pcs & LIREREE  1pes @ Rear Hub Carriers

BIEREE10°

BIEmEE13°

BEEE 2pcs







www.teamcracing.net





